

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/07/2023 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRF-B 6266(08) (PCN 08MN)	Grant	Structure (4-11'x10' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	P 000S(00)288, PH 000S(421) (PCN 07DV, 07X1)	Regionwide	Rapid City County Pavement Marking
3.	PH 8053(23) (PCN 04L9)	Perkins	Signing & Delineation

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2023

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MN

Project No: BRF-B 6266(08)

Project Location: Structure 2.5 Miles South and 12.2 Miles west of Marvin on 149th Street over the Big Sioux River

Desc of Construction: Structure (4-11'x10' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Grant

07/14/2023

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Lehtola Builders, Inc.

**Bidder:**  
Prahm Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$82,424.54	\$82,424.54	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,273.000	SqYd	\$5.90	\$7,510.70	\$8.00	\$10,184.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
4	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	105.000	Ton	\$17.70	\$1,858.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,235.000	CuYd	\$12.39	\$27,691.65	\$10.00	\$22,350.00
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	650.000	CuYd	\$35.40	\$23,010.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	375.000	CuYd	\$8.26	\$3,097.50	\$14.00	\$5,250.00
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$6,040.00	\$6,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$60,680.00	\$60,680.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	1,100.100	Ton	\$28.32	\$31,154.83	\$30.00	\$33,003.00
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	152.000	CuYd	\$41.30	\$6,277.60	\$85.00	\$12,920.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	546.000	CuYd	\$123.90	\$67,649.40	\$125.00	\$68,250.00
13	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	346.600	CuYd	\$988.00	\$342,440.80	\$350.00	\$121,310.00
14	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	51,039.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$153,117.00	\$10.50	\$535,909.50
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	239.000	SqFt	\$9.44	\$2,256.16	\$4.00	\$956.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$2,377.00	\$2,377.00
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9.000	Each	\$147.50	\$1,327.50	\$100.00	\$900.00
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap	162.300	Ton	\$76.71	\$12,450.03	\$65.00	\$10,549.50
19	700E2010	Place Riprap	105.000	Ton	\$17.70	\$1,858.50	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,844.00	\$6,844.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
21	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	318.000	SqYd	\$4.72	\$1,500.96	\$4.00	\$1,272.00
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	800.000	Ft	\$5.90	\$4,720.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
23	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$5.90	\$1,180.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	358.000	SqYd	\$5.90	\$2,112.20	\$3.00	\$1,074.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$847,669.88**

**\$1,082,055.00**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2023

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 08MN

Project No: BRF-B 6266(08)

Project Location: Structure 2.5 Miles South and 12.2 Miles west of Marvin on 149th Street over the Big Sioux River

Desc of Construction: Structure (4-11'x10' CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County: Grant

**Bidder:**  
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

07/14/2023

Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Journey Group Companies

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$155,750.00	\$155,750.00	\$339,000.00	\$339,000.00
2	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,273.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$19,095.00	\$8.00	\$10,184.00
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
4	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	105.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$38.00	\$3,990.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,235.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$44,700.00	\$12.00	\$26,820.00
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	650.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	375.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$2,250.00
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	1,100.100	Ton	\$30.00	\$33,003.00	\$24.00	\$26,402.40
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	152.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$10.50	\$1,596.00
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	546.000	CuYd	\$150.00	\$81,900.00	\$200.00	\$109,200.00
13	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	346.600	CuYd	\$900.00	\$311,940.00	\$1,200.00	\$415,920.00
14	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	51,039.000	Lb	\$8.00	\$408,312.00	\$4.00	\$204,156.00
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	239.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$1,195.00	\$10.00	\$2,390.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	9.000	Each	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00
18	700E0210	Class B Riprap	162.300	Ton	\$100.00	\$16,230.00	\$65.00	\$10,549.50
19	700E2010	Place Riprap	105.000	Ton	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$33.00	\$3,465.00
20	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	318.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$1,590.00	\$4.00	\$1,272.00
22	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	800.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
23	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	358.000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$3,580.00	\$5.50	\$1,969.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,249,035.00**

**\$1,333,653.90**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2023  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 07DV  
 Project No: P 000S(00)288, PH 000S(421)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region  
 Desc of Construction: Rapid City County Pavement Marking  
 County: Regionwide

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Barricade, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Traffic Services Company LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	20,126.000	Gal	\$21.50	\$432,709.00	\$22.75	\$457,866.50
4	633E1201	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	5,040.000	Gal	\$62.00	\$312,480.00	\$58.00	\$292,320.00
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	15,095.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$316,995.00	\$22.75	\$343,411.25
6	633E1206	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective	4,921.000	Gal	\$61.50	\$302,641.50	\$58.00	\$285,418.00
7	633E1272	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	148.000	Each	\$100.00	\$14,800.00	\$150.00	\$22,200.00
8	633E1290	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Cross	84.000	Each	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$250.00	\$21,000.00
9	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	1,666,368.000	Ft	\$0.18	\$299,946.24	\$0.25	\$416,592.00
10	633E5115	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 24"	2,000.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
11	633E5125	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Arrow	60.000	Each	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
12	633E5140	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	32.000	Each	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
13	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$360.30	\$36.03	\$360.30
14	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	105.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$105.00
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,754,107.04**

**\$1,892,873.05**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/07/2023  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04L9  
 Project No: PH 8053(23)  
 Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Perkins County  
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation  
 County: Perkins

**Bidder:**  
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

07/14/2023

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	9.000	Each	\$15.00	\$135.00		
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	5,538.000	Each	\$15.00	\$83,070.00		
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	5.000	Each	\$50.00	\$250.00		
6	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	4,776.000	Each	\$140.00	\$668,640.00		
7	632E1650	No Passing Zone Reference Post	17.000	Each	\$60.00	\$1,020.00		
8	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	2,099.000	Each	\$25.00	\$52,475.00		
9	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	42.000	Each	\$40.00	\$1,680.00		
10	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	857.000	Each	\$20.00	\$17,140.00		
11	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	142.000	Each	\$50.00	\$7,100.00		
12	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	2,465.000	Each	\$35.00	\$86,275.00		
13	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	248.000	Each	\$30.00	\$7,440.00		
14	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	84.000	Each	\$200.00	\$16,800.00		
15	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	6,625.300	SqFt	\$10.00	\$66,253.00		
16	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	22,624.900	SqFt	\$11.00	\$248,873.90		
17	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	60.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,518,151.90**